

# **CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA**

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

Schedule of Examinations for **University Centre for Distance Learning (UCDL)** for the Academic Session **2022-23** is as under:

April-2023 Examinations (2022-23)

UCDL Courses Examinations	$1^{\rm st}$ sem., $3^{\rm rd}$ Sem. & $4^{\rm th}$ sem. (Re-appear/
	Improvement) and Annual System
	(Re-appear/Improvement) examinations.

# **Date of Commencement of Examinations:**

Date of Theory Examinations:	01.04.2023 onwards

## **Last date for submission of Examination Forms:**

Without late fee	upto 02.03.2023
With late fee of Rs.500/-	upto 09.03.2023
With late fee of Rs.900/-	upto 16.032023

-----

August-2023 Examinations (2022-23)

UCDL Courses Examinations	2 <sup>nd</sup>	sem.,	3 <sup>rd</sup>	sem.	&	4 <sup>th</sup>	Sem.
	(Re-a	ppear/I	nprove	ement) a	nd Ar	nual S	System
	(Full,	/Re-appe	ar/Im	proveme	ent) e	xamina	ations.

## **Date of Commencement of Examinations:**

Date of Theory Examinations:	01.08.2023 onwards
------------------------------	--------------------

### **Last date for submission of Examination Forms:**

Without late fee	upto 30.06.2023
With late fee of Rs.500/-	upto 07.07.2023
With late fee of Rs.900/-	upto 14.07.2023

Provisional examination centre for UCDL Courses is **Sirsa**; however, exam centres at other places may be created only if viable numbers of candidates are available.

### Note:

- 1. In case of late declaration of result for no fault of the candidate(s), no late fee shall be charged up to 15 days from the date of declaration of result. Thereafter, late fee will be charged as per notification issued vide Endst. No. Result/2016/1482-1558 dated 15.03.2016.
- 2. As per decision of the Academic Council in its meeting held on 05.05.2015, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that Examination Form(s)/List of the students of Fresh/Re-appear/improvement cases of the University students, after the stipulated- time-period, as notified by the Conduct Branch for relevant University examinations, will be accepted as under:

To be contd...

"A Late fee of Rs. 1500/- + usual Exam Fee will be charged from the students who submits duly filled Examination Form 15 days before of the commencement of the examinations. The students who submit duly filled Examination Form 02 days before the commencement of examination shall be allowed with the permission of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor with the penalty of Rs. 100/- per day, in addition to late fee Rs. 1500/- usual Exam Fee. Thereafter, Examination Form/List of the students may not be entertained".

(notification issued by the Results branch vides Endst. No. Results/16/1482-1558 dated 15.03.2016)

Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Dated: 08.02.2023

## Endst. No.: Conduct/2022/AC-I/F-222/ 11365-11448

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Director General, Higher Education Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 3. Dean of Colleges, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 4. Dean Students' Welfare, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 5. Director, Public Relations, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 6. Director, UITDC, (with the request to upload the same on University Website), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 7. All Chairpersons, University Teaching Departments, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 8. The Assistant Registrar, University Centre for Distance Learning, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 9. J.D. Audit, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 10. Accounts Officer, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 11. All Branch Officers, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 12. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 13. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 14. C.P.A to COE, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 15. SSS to Controller of Examinations (for kind information of the Controller of Examinations), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 16. Set-II (Practical), Conduct Branch, CDLU, Sirsa.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Conduct) For Controller of Examinations